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VOTE SS:U:T 

S&PTENB&R 23 , 1997 

R£: !lOCKET NO. i-'10975-TC - Pet itions for waiver o ! Rules 2~-24. 5 1 519 1 , 25-

2 4 . 515(7), and 25-24.620(2) (c) and (c) , f.A. C., regard1n9 th:: number o l 

access lines per pay telephone and 0• loca l and Ot intral.ATA traff H· tn 

confinement facilities, by Pay To! Communic~tiona, Inc . d/b/o Pay Tel 
Communications, Inc. of t he Southeast. 

Issye 1: Should t he Commiss1on grant Pay Tel's Pet1t1on fo r an e xemption 

from the provisions of Rule 25-24.51~19) , fl o r1da Admin ist rat i ve Code , and 
Order No. 14529 which prohibit Pay Tel from Installing up to three p~y 
telephone ins t ruments per access line in confinement il•ct l ltics7 
Recommendation : Yes. Tho e xemption should bo granted fot Pdy Tel ' s pdy 
telephones located in confinement facilities only, provided there Js a 
concentration of no more than three pay telephone instrument~ per acce3s 
line . 

APPROVED 

COHHISSION!RB ASSIGNED : Fu~l Coma!••ion 
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DISSEHT~ 
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. r VOT& SH&&T 
S&PT£MB&R 23, 1997 • • 
OOCK&T NO. 970975-TC- Petitions for waiver of Rule~ 2S-24.SIS191, 2S-
2(. 515!7) , and 25-24.620!21 (cJ and (d) , f.A.C. , regard1ng the number of 
access lines per pay telephone and O• local and 0+ 1ntraLATA trafflc ln 
confinement facilities, by Pay Tel Ccmmunications , Inc. 0/b/a Pdy Tel 
Communications , I nc. Ot the Southeast. 

(Continued from previous page) 

'""ue 2: Should the Commission grant Pay Tel ' s PeUt1on Cor ,,n exempt>on 
from the provisions o f Rule 25- 24 . 515(7) , and Rule 2S-,4.620 !11 (cJ and (d) , 
florida Administrative Code, and the policies containca In Oroers 9S-0918 , 
9S-0203, and 24101 to permit it to handle and b!l! 0 • local dnd 0 • 
intraLATA calls from pay telephones located in conf1nement Cac 111t1es at no 
more than the rates charged by t he serving local exchange for the same 
call? 
Recommendation: The Commission should grant the request lor uxcmptlons 
from Rule 25-24 . 515(7) and Ru l e 25-24 . 620(21 {c) , florida Admln! Ht rat!ve 
Code. The Commission should deny the request ror exemptt on fr om Rule 2~-

24. 620(2) {d) , florida Administ r ative Code. 

APPROVED 
!s"u" 3: Snould this docket be closed? 
Bgcommendation : Yes , this docket should be closed unless a person whose 
substantial interests ace affected by the Commission ' s de<ct31nl1 t tl..,s a 
protest within 21 days o! issuance o f lhe proposed agency dt' t ton. 

APPROVED 
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